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MIRADA

TOP FEATURES

1. Ford F-53 Chassis: While Ford is the only Class A chassis available, there are still
features to sell. If we sell them and the competition does not...
= 18K Chassis under 29FW
= 22K Chassis under 33SS, 35ES and 350S
= 7.3L V8 Godzilla Engine
= 335 HP
= 468 Lbs. ft. Torque
= 22.5 Aluminum Wheels (18K Chassis under 29FW has 19.5 steel Wheels)
= Tow Haul Mode
e Extends shift range.
e Provides “braking” by downshifting.
= 80 Gallon Fuel Tank

2. Azdel - on both the inside and outside of 2” walls - NO Wood in Sidewall.

3. 6000 KW NPS Yamaha Powered Generator - 50-amp service, enough power to
run everything on the motorhome. Also Standard,

o AGS — Automatic Generator Start - temperature, time, voltage. (NA-29FW)

. Fuel Consumption @ % load = .041 Gal/Hr.

4. 13.5K BTU A/C’s - Two (2) 13.5K GE High Efficiency Air Conditioners with Heat
Pumps - Much quieter than previous A/Cs.

5. Even Cool Ducting™ - CoolStream® ducting “H” layout ties both A/Cs to the same
ductwork. Antibacterial Coating resist mold and mildew buildup.

6. Side View Cameras - Located low near the front fender skirts, offers visibility
down the side of the motorhome.

7. 200-watt Solar Panel - up to 16 amps power per hour to maintain battery condition.

8. Automatic Leveling Jacks - will level the motorhome with the push of a button.

9. Soft Closing Drawer Guides - The drawer guides built-in resistance prevents
drawers from flying open while driving.

10. Water Heater - LP - Tankless On Demand

11. 8,000 Ib. Rated Hitch Receiver -1did not say it would tow 8,000 lbs.
= Fully loaded the 18K chassis will legally tow 5,000 Ibs.
= Fully loaded the 22K chassis will legally tow 4,000 lbs.
» Calculate how much more the motorhome can tow using. GVWR, GCWR
and NCC.




EXTERIOR
KITCHEN

Mirada 29FW Features:

1 FULL WALL SLIDE
1-PIECE FIBERGLASS ROOF

CLASS A GAS 29FW
FORD ENGINE V-8 - 7.3L 335 HP/468 TRQ

AZDEL SIDEWALL SUBSTRATE BACKER WHEELBASE 190"

AZDEL INTERIOR WALLBOARD GVWR 18,00 Ibs.
6000 NPS GAS GENERATOR GCWR 23,000 Ibs.
?2'?22 LSBBHTlJCI-:-IIGH EFFICENCY A/Cw/ S L By
. w
HEAT SUMP GAWR REAR 12,000 Ibs.
STAINLESS STEEL APPLIANCES FUEL CAPACITY 80 gal
RESIDENTIAL REFRIGERATOR LP GAS CAPACITY 84 Ibs.
SOFT CLOSING DRAWERS FURNACE (BTUs) 30,000
SOLID-SURFACE COUNTERTOPS W/ EXTERIOR LENGTH 20! 7"
FARM SINK EXTERIOR HEIGHT (with AC) 12'5"
GLASS SHOWER DOOR "
HIDE.A-BED SOFA EXTERIOR WIDTH 102
70” X 74” KING BED FRESH WATER 50 gal
BEDROOM NIGHTSTANDS GREY WATER 46 gal
DESIGNATED C-PAP STATION BLACK WATER 46 gal
EI?('\I/'SI%TKESOV&’(NDEE?AT'ON WATER HEATER On Demand
PASS-THRU STORGAE COMP. AWNINGISIZE 20
EXTERIOR MEGA STORAGE COMP.
PRE-WIRED FOR SATELITTE DISH
200-WATT SOLAR PANEL 1/8/2026
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Mirada 33SS
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Mirada 33SS Features:

1 FULL WALL SLIDE

1-PIECE FIBERGLASS ROOF

AZDEL SIDEWALL SUBSTRATE BACKER
AZDEL INTERIOR WALLBOAR

6000 NPS GAS GENERATOR

(2) 13.5 BTU HIGH EFFICENCY A/Cw/
HEAT PUMP

STAINLESS STEEL APPLIANCES
RESIDENTIAL REFRIGERATOR

AUTO GENERATOR START (AGS)
ELECTRIC FIREPLACE

PANTRY

WARDROBE

SOFT CLOSING DRAWERS
SOLID-SURFACE COUNTERTOPS w/ FARM SINK
GLASS SHOWER DOOR

STACKABLE WASHER/DRYER PREP
70” X 74” KING BED

DESIGNATED C-PAP STATION

(2) EXTERIOR AWNINGS

LP QUICK CONNECT

PASS-THRU STORGAE COMP.
EXTERIOR KITCHEN

EXTERIOR MEGA STORAGE COMP.
PRE-WIRED FOR SATELITTE DISH

200 WATT SOLAR

CLASS A GAS
FORD ENGINE V-8 - 7.3L
WHEELBASE
GVWR

GCWR

GAWR FRONT
GAWR REAR

FUEL CAPACITY

LP GAS CAPACITY
FURNACE (BTUs)
EXTERIOR LENGTH

EXTERIOR HEIGHT (with AC)

EXTERIOR WIDTH
FRESH WATER
GREY WATER
BLACK WATER
WATER HEATER
AWNING SIZE

TOW HITCH RATING

33SS

335 HP/468 TRQ

228"
20,500 lbs.
26,000 lbs.
7,500 lbs.
13,500 lbs.

80 gal

84 |bs.
30,000
34'10"

12’ 7"

102"

70 gal

45 gal

45 gal
On Demand

15' & 10
8,000 lbs.

1/8/2026
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Mirada 350S Features:

1-PIECE FIBERGLASS ROOF

AZDEL SIDEWALL SUBSTRATE BACKER
AZDEL INTERIOR WALLBOARD
6000 NPS GAS GENERATOR

(2) 13.5 BTU HIGH EFFICENCY A/Cw/
HEAT PUMP

STAINLESS STEEL APPLIANCES
RESIDENTIAL REFRIGERATOR
AUTO GENERATOR START (AGS)
DREAM DINETTE BOOTH

50” LED T/V

2 PANTRIES

THEATER SEATING & 68” SOFA in
OPPOSING SLIDES

SOFT CLOSING DRAWERS
SOLID-SURFACE COUNTERTOPS
W/ FARM SINK

70” X 74” KING BED

WARDROBE

DESIGNATED C-PAP STATION
STACKABLE WASHER/DRYER PREP
LP QUICK CONNECT

PASS-THRU STORGAE COMP.
PRE-WIRED FOR SATELITTE DISH
200-WATT SOLAR PANEL

EXTERIOR LED TV

CLASS A GAS

FORD ENGINE V-8 - 7.3L
WHEELBASE

GVWR

GCWR

GAWR FRONT

GAWR REAR

FUEL CAPACITY

LP GAS CAPACITY
FURNACE (BTUs)
EXTERIOR LENGTH
EXTERIOR HEIGHT (with AC)
EXTERIOR WIDTH
FRESH WATER

GREY WATER

BLACK WATER

WATER HEATER
AWNING SIZE

TOW HITCH RATING

350S

242"
22,000 Ibs.
26,000 Ibs.
8,000 Ibs.
15,000 lbs.

80 gal

84 Ibs.
30,000
36' 10"

12'5"

102"

70 gal

45 gal

45 gal

On Demand
20'
8,000 Ibs.

1/8/2026

335 HP/468 TRQ
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Mirada 35ES Features:

FULL BATH & AND HALF BATH

1-PIECE FIBERGLASS ROOF

AZDEL SIDEWALL SUBSTRATE BACKER
AZDEL INTERIOR WALLBOAR

6000 NPS GAS GENERATOR

(2) 13.5 BTU HIGH EFFICENCY A/Cw/
HEAT PUMP

STAINLESS STEEL APPLIANCES
RESIDENTIAL REFRIGERATOR

AUTO GENERATOR START (AGS)
DREAM DINETTE BOOTH

ELECTRIC FIREPLACE

68” HIDE-A-BED SOFA

POWER THEATER SEATING (OPT)
WARDROBE — OFFICE — BUNKS

SOFT CLOSING DRAWERS
SOLID-SURFACE COUNTERTOPS w/ FARM SINK
72" X76” KING BED

48” x 35” SHOWER

DESIGNATED C-PAP STATION
STACKABLE WASHER/DRYER PREP
PASS-THRU STORGAE COMP.
PRE-WIRED FOR SATELITTE DISH
200-WATT SOLAR PANEL
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CLASS A GAS

FORD ENGINE V-8 - 7.3L
WHEELBASE

GVWR

GCWR

GAWR FRONT

GAWR REAR

FUEL CAPACITY

LP GAS CAPACITY
FURNACE (BTUs)
EXTERIOR LENGTH
EXTERIOR HEIGHT (with AC)
EXTERIOR WIDTH

FRESH WATER

GREY WATER

BLACK WATER

WATER HEATER

AWNING SIZE

TOW HITCH RATING

35ES
335 HP/468 TRQ

242"
22,000 lbs.
26,000 Ibs.
8,000 Ibs.
15,000 Ibs.

80 gal

84 |bs.

30,000

36' 10"

12'5"

102"

70 gal
45/45 gal
45/45 gal

On Demand
17
8,000 Ibs.

1/8/2026
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